Lo. Et-1

A/0 501-43

AP13 Rec'd PCT/PT0 23 APR 2007 11/665975

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 04-27-2007



103400080

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No. 132248 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): CKD CORPORATION Akinori MASAMURA 250, OUJI 2-CHOME Toshiyuki NAGAO KOMAKI-SHI, AICHI 485-8551 Hiroki IWATA **JAPAN** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Α. Nature of conveyance: ☐Yes 🏻 No ☐ Merger Assignment ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement 11/665975 Other _ Execution Date: ALL: April 16, 2007 This document is being filed together with a new application. \boxtimes Patent Application No.(s) ___ Patent No.(s) ____ 04/25/2007 MKAYPAGH 00000066 11665975 04 FC:8021 Title of Application. DIAPHRAGM VALVE Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 7. Enclosed (Check No. 191919) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: April 23, 2007 A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 John S. Kern Registration No. 42,719 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{2}$

PATENT

REEL: 019228 FRAME: 0733

AP13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 23 APR 2007

٠,		(1)	Akin	ori MASAMURA	Α		(5)	[1]	ולכסכ	<u> </u>
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Tosi	niyuki NAGAO			(6)			
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)	(3) Hiroki IWATA			(7)				
		(4)								
		unde			n of one do	 llar (\$1.00) and	other goo	d and valua	ble consideration	ons paid to each of the
(9)	Insert Name of Assign ee	(9)	CKI	O CORPORATI	ON					
10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		, Ouji 2-chome,		-shi, Aichi 48	35-8551	Japan		
		in 35 divisi	U.S.C. § onal, co	100, in the invention	on, and in a ute, and n	all applications for eissue applicati	or patent i ion(s), an	ncluding an d all Letter	y and all provisi	of America as defined ional, non-provisional, nosions, reissues and
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	DIA	APHRAGM VAL						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	rney Do	cket No.	132248				 	
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America								
12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on							
13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. A	oplication Serial Nu						
	filed applications	filed		April 23,	2007					
Assigner continuous sible provision of a valid rom sainterest in accessa	nvention, and any patent(s) es may deem necessary. 2) The undersigned agree(s nuation or division thereof, on in obtaining evidence and gray of the International Converts of the International Converts of United States patent to the states of the undersigned agree(state) of the undersigned hereby of application(s) to the said African assigned, and that he herein assigned, and that he of the undersigned hereby or desirable in order to continuous manner of the undersigned hereby or desirable in order to continuous manner of the undersigned hereby or desirable in order to continuous manner of the undersigned hereby or desirable in order to continuous manner of the undersigned hereby or desirable in order to continuous manner of the undersigned hereby or desirable in order to continuous manner of the undersigned hereby or desirable in order to continuous manner of the undersigned hereby or desirable in order to continuous manner of the undersigned hereby or desirable in order to continuous manner of the undersigned hereby or desirable in order to continuous manner of the undersigned hereby or desirable in order to continuous manner of the undersigned hereby or desirable in order to continuous manner of the undersigned hereby or desirable in order to continuous manner of the undersigned hereby or desirable in order to continuous manner of the undersigned hereby or desirable in order to continuous manner of the undersigned hereby or desirable in order to continuous manner or desirable in order or desirable in order to continuous manner or desirable in order or desirable	to execute a specific to execute a specific to execute a specific authorize a specific to execute a specific to execute a specific authorize a specific auth	eute all prent or re ard with ecute all Protection m all affect (s) and re as Assi y have) of the firm	apers necessary in eissue application I such interference. papers and docur on of Industrial Propfirmative acts which equest(s) the Comragnee of the entire into executed, and vof OLIFF & BERR as of the United Starsigned on the data	connection based their ments and perty or sin in may be no missioner of interest, ar will not exe lIDGE the ites Patent te(s) oppo	n with any interfeeon, for the inv perform any a nilar agreement ecessary to obta of Patents to issu d hereby cover cute, any agree power to insert o and Trademark site the unders	erence when the control of the contr	mich may be not to coope may be nec- ain or confirm d all Letters he has (the conflict here signment ar r recordation ame(s).	e declared concerate with the Accessary in confirm by reissue or Patents of the Ley have) full right with. In this docum	erning any application assignee in every way nection with claims or reexamination a grant United States resulting at to convey the entire effication which may be sent.
Date			_	Name of Inve						
Date	April 16, 2	007		Name of Inve	ntor <u>To</u>	shiyuki	Nag	<u>ja o</u>		(SEAL)
Date	April 16, 2	007	_	Name of Inve	ntor <u> </u>	liroki	Iwat	<u>a</u>		(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inve	ntor		•			(SEAL)
Date			_	Name of Inve	ntor					(SEAL)
Date	·			Name of Inver	ntor					(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inver	ntor					(SEAL)

Name of Inventor

Date

RECORDED: 04/23/2007

PATENT REEL: 019228 FRAME: 07/34